

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to **LUCKY TYNES TRADING**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :2014-02934691641405315

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
15	pcs	Field Book	104.97	1,574.55
1	pc	File case with division	394.97	394.97
1	unit	Filling cabinet, steel, 4-layers	14,699.97	14,699.97
6	pcs	Folder holder, carton, black	164.97	989.82
34	pcs	Folder holder, carton, blue	164.97	5,608.98
1371	pcs	Folder, ivory, 14pts., long	6.97	9,555.87
606	pcs	Folder, ivory, 14pts., short	6.47	3,920.82
405	pcs	Folder, pressboard, blue, long	21.97	8,897.85
257	pcs	Folder, pressboard, green, long	21.97	5,646.29
144	pcs	Folder, pressboard, violet, long	21.97	3,163.68
50	pcs	Folder, pressboard, yellow, long	21.97	1,098.50
1	unit	Folding table, black	4,999.97	4,999.97
1	pc	Fountain pen, medium, IM black chrome trim	2,799.97	2,799.97
10	pcs	Glue stick, small	11.97	119.70
30	pcs	Glue, 130g	69.97	2,099.10
2	pcs	Glue, padding	294.97	589.94
13	pcs	Gun tacker, heavy-duty	849.97	11,049.61
15	bxs	Gun tacker, wire	174.97	2,624.55
52	pcs	Highlighter, assorted color	44.97	2,338.44
15	pcs	Index card	59.97	899.55
1	pc	Ink refill for fountain pen medium IM chrome trim, black	304.97	304.97
2	pcs	Jotter pen, black	699.97	1,399.94
130	pcs	Laminating film, long	21.97	2,856.10
20	pcs	Manila paper	35.97	719.40
6	pcs	Moistener flat (for counting money)	64.97	389.82
7	pcs	Office Chair	4,499.97	31,499.79
2	units	Office table, steel, large	13,999.97	27,999.94
1	unit	Office table, steel, small with drawer	14,999.97	14,999.97
5	bxs	Paper clamp, 1"	24.97	124.85
12	bxs	Paper clamp, 1/2"	39.97	479.64
17	bxs	Paper clamp, 2"	64.97	1,104.49
69	bxs	Paper clip, plastic coated, big	44.97	3,102.93
68	bxs	Paper clip, plastic coated, small	34.97	2,377.96
2	pcs	Paper Cutter, "15 x "18	799.97	1,599.94
<b>SUB-TOTAL 3</b>				<b>172,031.87</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this FEB 27 2023 in the City of Calapan.

**ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS**  
Local Assessment Operations Officer IV  
BAC Member

**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

**AVELINO P. TEJADA**  
Executive Assistant II  
BAC Member

**Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO**  
City Legal Officer  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

**Engr. BENJAMIN I. ACEDERA**  
City Engineer  
BAC Chairperson

**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Mayor  
End User

Approved by:

**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Mayor